## **Corrections**

Federal Register

Vol. 61, No. 120

Thursday, June 20, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

1. On page 26451, in the 1st column, in the 1st paragraph, in the 21st line, "therefore" should be capitalized.

- 2. On the same page, in the same column, in the 3d paragraph, in the 10th line, "10 CSR 40–7.011(c)" should read "30 CFR 800.11(c)".
- 3. On page 26452, in the third column, in the second paragraph, in the fifth line, "or" should read "of".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement

30 CFR Part 925

[SPATS No. MO-026-FOR]

#### Missouri Regulatory Program

Correction

In rule document 96–13261 beginning on page 26445 in the issue of Tuesday, May 28, 1996, make the following corrections:

#### **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR**

# Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement

30 CFR Part 925

[SPATS No. MO-025-FOR]

### Missouri Regulatory Program

Correction

In rule document 96–13263 beginning on page 26454 in the issue of Tuesday, May 28, 1996, make the following corrections:

- 1. On page 26454, in the third column, in the third and fourth lines from the top, "10 CSR 40–3.120/ 3.270(c)(B)2.A-H" should read "10 CSR 40–3.120/3.270(6)(B)2.A-H".
- 2. On page 26460, in the third column, in the ninth line from the top, "731.17(h)(10)" should read "732.17(h)(10)".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D